

RECORDAT	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231
102039035	g
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No.: 5365-05
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
F. ALAN FENTON MATTHEW R. HYRE 3 - Z Z - OZ	Emhart Glass S.A. Gewerbestrasse 11 P.O. Box 5361
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
3. Transaction To Be Recorded:	
X Assignment Change of Name Securit Merger License Agreement Other	
Execution Date: January 8, 2002	OFFICE TELES
4. Application number(s) cr patent number(s):	NANCE
If this document is being filed together with a new application, The execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/005,421	thed? Yes XNo Z S
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes XNo S
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ATTN: SPENCER T. SMITH EMHART GLASS RESEARCH INC. 89 PHOENIX AVENUE, PO BOX 1229 ENFIELD, CT 06083-1229	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Authorized to charge any deficiencies in the Enclosed fees to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0696
/01/2002 DRYRHE 00000230 500696 10005421	
FC:581 40.00 CH	HIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowedge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a
A	
Jean L. Gianfriddo Name of Person Signing Signi	March 13, 2002
	sheet, including attachments and document: 3

ASCOVEGM.FOR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, and F. Alan Fenton of 38 Zimmer Road, Granby, Connecticut 06035, U.S.A., and Matthew R. Hyre of 304 Anderson Drive, Lexington, Virginia 24450, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GLASS CONTAINER FORMING MACHINE

(identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>5365-05</u>) U.S. Serial No. 10/005,421 for which we have on December 5, 2001 signed and dated an application for Letters Patent of the United States. We believe we are the original, first and sole inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, EMHART GLASS S.A., a Swiss Corporation, having a place of business at Gewerbestrasse 11, P.O. Box 5361, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EMHART GLASS S.A. the entire title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said EMHART GLASS S.A. as assignee of the

> PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0407

entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of EMHART GLASS S.A., its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

Matthew H

Macchew It.

F. Alan Fenton

8 Jan 2002

Date

Date

5365-05ASM.

2